ΛΕΟΙΓΙΟΛΝΤΕΣ s τ υ D I O s

Privacy & Cookies

Introduction

Aedificantes for Games, located at Dr. F.W. Klaarenbeeksingel 94, 3871 XD, Hoevelaken, The Netherlands is responsible for the processing of personal data as shown in this privacy statement.

Aedificantes for Games values your privacy and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification. If you feel that your data is not properly secured or there are indications of misuse, please contact us by e-mail contact@aedificantes.com.

Third parties

Aedificantes for Games will handle your personal data with care and will only provide it to third parties if this is necessary or if Aedificantes for Games is obliged to do so by law. Aedificantes for Games is not responsible or liable for the way in which third parties handle your personal data.

Processing of personal data

Aedificantes for Games processes your personal data solely to contact you, to conclude the agreement and to offer, deliver and invoice our services and products.

Pursuant to the GDPR, we ask your permission to store and use this data for the abovementioned purposes via a processing agreement. You can cancel this agreement at any time.

Retention period

Aedificantes for Games does not store your personal data for longer than is strictly necessary for the purposes for which it is processed, unless this is necessary to comply with legal obligations.

Automated decision making

Aedificantes for Games does not make decisions based on automated processing on matters that could have (significant) consequences for people.

ΛΕΟΙΓΙΟΛΝΤΕΣ

This concerns decisions taken by computer programs or systems, without a human being involved (for example an employee of Aedificantes for Games).

Google Analytics cookies

The Aedificantes for Games website uses Google Analytics. This is a service of Google Inc. Google Analytics is a web analysis service that uses cookies to analyze how our website is used. These cookies are used to store visitor information (for example the duration of your visit to our website). Google may provide this information anonymously to third parties. More information about their privacy policy can be found on the Google Analytics website.

Social media

Through our website you also have access to social media, such as X and LinkedIn. These parties can place cookies on your computer if you are referred via our website. Aedificantes for Games has no influence on this. You can find more information about their privacy policies on the X and LinkedIn websites.

Hyperlinks

Aedificantes for Games would like to point out that this website contains links to other websites (hyperlinks). This Privacy Statement does not apply to the linked websites.

Amendments

Aedificantes for Games reserves the right to change the Privacy Statement at any time. These changes will be announced via the Aedificantes for Games website. The most current version can be found on our website. Aedificantes for Games advises you to regularly check the web page to see whether changes have been made.

View, adjust or delete data

You have the right to view, adjust or delete your personal data. In addition, you have the right to withdraw your consent to data processing or to object to the processing of your personal data by Aedificantes for Games and you have the right of data portability. This means that you can submit a request to me to send the personal data that we have about you in a computer file to you or another organization mentioned by you.

ΛΕΟΙΓΙCΛΝΤΕΣ

You can send a request for access, adjustment, deletion or data transfer of your personal data or request for withdrawal of your consent or objection to the processing of your personal data to contact@aedificantes.com.

To ensure that the request for access has been made by you, Aedificantes for Games asks you to send a copy of your proof of identity with the request. Make your passport photo, MRZ (machine readable zone, the strip with numbers at the bottom of the passport), passport number and Citizen Service Number (BSN) black in this copy. This is to protect your privacy. Aedificantes for Games will respond to your request within a reasonable period, but no later than four weeks.

Aedificantes for Games would also like to point out that you have the option to file a complaint with the national supervisory authority, <u>de Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens</u>.

Contact details:

https://aedificantes.com

Twan Peters Roukensstraat 4a 6521 BN Nijmegen

Contact Person: Twan Peters Telephone: E-mail: contact@aedificantes.com

Chamber of Commerce registration number: 56612869 VAT number: 8641.89.035.B.01

This Privacy Statement was last modified on 24-06-2024